
* The Careers Strategy set out a number of targets for the Careers & Enterprise Company, including that all mainstream schools and 

colleges will have access to an Enterprise Adviser by 2020.  

* EA Survey - due to GDPR we are unable to share survey results where we received less than 10 responses 
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Enterprise Adviser Network Overview 
 

Table 1. Overview of the Enterprise Adviser Network using the August 2019 EAN Register 

return. 
 

 Key metrics  Buckinghamshire Network Average Target 

Enterprise Advisers No. of EAs 49   

No. of current matched EAs 46  

% matched 94% 85%  

Minimum no. EA’s for full coverage based on Grant 
Funding Agreement Year 2 target 

38   

Mainstream 
schools and college 
network coverage 

Total mainstream schools in LEP 37   

No. mainstream schools signed up to EAN 36  

No. mainstream schools matched to EA 31  

Total colleges in LEP 1  

No. colleges signed up to EAN 1  

No. colleges matched to EA 1  

Total no. mainstream schools + colleges in LEP 38  

Total no. mainstream schools + colleges in EAN 37  

Percentage of mainstream schools and colleges in the 
network that are matched 

86% 72%  

Additional network 
coverage  
  

Total Alternative Provision in LEP 2   

No. AP signed up to EAN 2  

No. AP matched to EA   

Total SEND in LEP 8  

No. SEND signed up to EAN 7  

No. SEND matched to EA 4  

Total no. AP & SEND in LEP  10  

Total no.AP & SEND in EAN  9  

Percentage of AP & SEND schools in the network that 
are matched 

44% 61%  

Total network 
coverage 
(excluding other 
schools) 

Total institutions in LEP 48   

Total No. of institutions signed up to EAN 46   

Total No. of institutions matched to EA 36  38 

Percentage of schools and colleges in the network that 
are matched 

78% 70%  

Percentage 
satisfaction rate 
(based on EA Survey 
published in May 19) 

EAs reporting being very satisfied or satisfied with the 
delivery support they receive for their role 

 
90% 

 
88% 

 



‘Other’ school types have been excluded from Compass data  

Table 2. Number of Enterprise Co-ordinators 

 
 

 Enterprise Co-ordinators 
total  

OA Enterprise Co-
ordinators 

HUB Leads 

Number of staff 4   

 

Compass 
 

All data used in the analysis below relates to Compass (version 2) responses from October 

2017 – August 2019.  

 

Table 3. Overview of Compass completions 

 Buckinghamshire National average 

Total number of Compass completions for matched institutions 36  

% of matched institutions completed Compass 100% 97% 

Total number of Compass completions by EAN institutions 43  

% of institutions in EAN completed Compass 93% 94% 

Total number of institutions in LEP completed Compass  43  

% of institutions in LEP completed Compass 90% 77% 

Average no. of benchmarks achieved (matched institutions) 4.3 3.3 

Average no. of benchmarks achieved (EAN institutions) 4.2 3.1 

Average no. of benchmarks achieved by all institutions in LEP 4.2 2.9 

  

Table 4. Progress against targets 

 Target (Y1) Target (Y2) Buckingham
shire 

National average 

% of currently matched institutions 
achieving BM5 

50% 70% 83.33% 56.49% 

% of currently matched institutions 
achieving BM6 

45% 55% 50% 49.08% 

% of currently matched institutions partially 
achieving BM6 

35% 40% 50% 45.49% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



‘Other’ school types have been excluded from Compass data  

Compass Self-Assessment Data for all Benchmarks 

 

Figure 1. Benchmarks achieved, partially achieved and not achieved – Nationally 

 

 
 

Figure 2. Benchmarks achieved, partially achieved and not achieved – Buckinghamshire 

LEP 

 

 


